Segment liabilities (126,426) (59,549) (199,106) (385,081)

Acquisitions of assets 2 41,442 36,675 - 78,117

1  Restated FY20 Segment Reporting as detailed in Note 8.
2  Acquisitions include Property, plant and equipment, Intangibles, and in FY20, the initial transition impact of AASB16 Leases

Note 8 – Restatement of FY20

Ridley is nearing the end of a two year implementation of a new, cloud-based Enterprise Resource Planning
end to end computer system, and has assessed the costs previously capitalised to the balance sheet as
Capital works in progress against the new IFRIC interpretation. Consequently, $3.6m of pre-tax project costs
incurred in FY21 have been derecognised and reported as an Individually Significant Item, with a further
$1.1m before tax derecognised in respect of FY20 as a prior year restatement (Note 5(d)). Costs incurred to
complete the implementation in FY22 will be assessed and also reported as an Individually Significant Item.
There is a related tax impact for this change in accounting treatment.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020 in $’000

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

General and administrative expenses (63,003) (1,118) (64,121)

(Loss) before income tax  (15,785) (1,118) (16,903)

Income tax benefit 7,145 (1,104) 6,041

(Loss) attributable to members of Ridley Corporation Limited  (8,640) (2,222) (10,862)

Total Comprehensive Income  (8,526)   (2,222)   (10,748)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

14

Note 8 – Restatement of FY20 (continued)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2020

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

Property, plant and equipment 294,251 (1,118) 293,133

Deferred tax asset 1 13,554 (990) 12,564

Total non-current assets 384,508 (2,108) 382,400

Total assets 646,726 (2,108)   644,618

Net assets 261,645 (2,108) 259,537

Retained earnings 1 36,281 (2,108) 34,173

Total equity 261,645 (2,108) 259,537

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Payments to suppliers and employees (1,026,704) (1,118) (1,027,822)

Net cash from operating activities 23,485 (1,118) 22,367

Payments for property, plant and equipment (56,245) 1,118 (55,127)

Net cash used in investing activities (55,051) 1,118 (53,933)

1   After opening balance adjustment as at 1 July 2019 of $114k against Retained Earnings.

Note 9 – Investments accounted for using the equity method

Name of Company

Principal
Activity

Country of
Incorporation

Ownership

Interest

Carrying
Amount

  2021 2020 2021 2020
Joint venture entities:  % % $'000 $'000
Nelson Landholdings Pty Ltd as
Trustee for Nelson Landholdings

Trust 1

Property
realisation Australia 50 50 - -

1   The Company and Unit Trust were the corporate structure through which any ultimate development of the Moolap
   site was to be managed.  Given the sale of the Investment Property at Moolap, which was the subject of the